
 
 
 
SFS/HE/PT/IX-XII/DEC/1819           DATE: 21.12.2018 

CIRCULAR 
Dear Parent, 
 

1 The school will remain closed on Monday, December 24, 2018.   
2 The winter vacation is from Saturday, December 29, 2018 to Sunday, January 6, 2019.  The school will re-open after 

winter vacation on Monday, January 7, 2019.  Regular school timings will be followed.  Buses will ply accordingly. 
3 The date sheets of Periodic Assessments and Pre-board examination have been rescheduled.  The new date sheet is as 

under: 
DATE DAY CLASS IX CLASS XI CLASS X CLASS XII 

26.12.2018 Wednesday English 
Chemistry / Business 
Studies / Geography / 

Psychology 
Mathematics Mathematics / Biology / Economics / Painting 

28.12.2018 Friday 
Hindi / Sanskrit / 

French 
Optional Subjects 

Hindi / Sanskrit / 
French 

Optional Subjects 

07.01.2019 Monday Regular classes Regular classes Regular classes Practical Exam – Optional Subjects 

08.01.2019 Tuesday Regular classes Regular classes Regular classes 
Practical Exam - XII B – Physics, Chemistry,          

XII C – Economics, XII D – Economics, Painting 

09.01.2019 Wednesday    
Practical Exam – XIIA  - Physics, Chemistry,  

XII B – Biology, XII C – Accountancy,  
XII D – Geography, Psychology 

10.01.2019 Thursday Regular classes Regular classes Regular classes 
Practical Exam XII C  

Business Studies 
XII A, B, D 

Regular Classes 
 

Thanking you 
With best wishes 
 
 
 

Irina Mukherjee 
Principal 
 

 


